
Statement of Votes Cast
 FLOYD COUNTY, INDIANA

NOVEMBER 7, 2023
MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS
ALL VOTING CENTERS - EARLY VOTING - ABSENTEE

Date: 11/16/2023
Time: 3:48:13 PM EST

Page 1/17

StraightTicketSelection

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC LIBERTARIAN

Jurisdiction Wide
GEORGETOWN - 5 1566 48 32 66.67% 16 33.33% 0 -
GEORGETOWN - 6 1135 43 20 46.51% 22 51.16% 1 2.33%
GREENVILLE - 3 943 26 22 84.62% 4 15.38% 0 -
NEW ALBANY - 01 1280 121 50 41.32% 69 57.02% 2 1.65%
NEW ALBANY - 03 1092 87 20 22.99% 63 72.41% 4 4.60%
NEW ALBANY - 05 1372 138 44 31.88% 92 66.67% 2 1.45%
NEW ALBANY - 07 853 73 26 35.62% 46 63.01% 1 1.37%
NEW ALBANY - 09 922 136 54 39.71% 79 58.09% 3 2.21%
NEW ALBANY - 10 1116 111 36 32.43% 72 64.86% 3 2.70%
NEW ALBANY - 11 1305 137 32 23.36% 104 75.91% 1 0.73%
NEW ALBANY - 13 616 59 31 52.54% 26 44.07% 2 3.39%
NEW ALBANY - 14 976 124 46 37.10% 78 62.90% 0 -
NEW ALBANY - 16 803 125 54 43.20% 69 55.20% 2 1.60%
NEW ALBANY - 18 756 117 46 39.32% 71 60.68% 0 -
NEW ALBANY - 19 862 100 42 42.00% 58 58.00% 0 -
NEW ALBANY - 20 1207 137 64 46.72% 67 48.91% 6 4.38%
NEW ALBANY - 21 863 81 26 32.10% 50 61.73% 5 6.17%
NEW ALBANY - 22 942 96 30 31.25% 61 63.54% 5 5.21%
NEW ALBANY - 23 1129 103 37 35.92% 62 60.19% 4 3.88%
NEW ALBANY - 24 792 52 25 48.08% 26 50.00% 1 1.92%
NEW ALBANY - 25 707 46 23 50.00% 23 50.00% 0 -
NEW ALBANY - 26 1029 102 46 45.10% 50 49.02% 6 5.88%
NEW ALBANY - 27 901 78 26 33.33% 49 62.82% 3 3.85%
NEW ALBANY - 28 1065 150 83 55.33% 67 44.67% 0 -
NEW ALBANY - 29 1065 94 45 47.87% 46 48.94% 3 3.19%
NEW ALBANY - 40 887 123 51 41.46% 70 56.91% 2 1.63%
NEW ALBANY - 41 1188 126 60 47.62% 65 51.59% 1 0.79%
NEW ALBANY - 42 834 126 61 48.41% 65 51.59% 0 -
NEW ALBANY - 43 542 63 26 41.27% 36 57.14% 1 1.59%
NEW ALBANY - 44 1176 118 60 50.85% 56 47.46% 2 1.69%
Total 29924 2940 1218 41.43% 1662 56.53% 60 2.04%
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CITY OF NEW ALBANY MAYOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

EDWARD D
(ED) CLERE
(REP)

JEFF GAHAN
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
NEW ALBANY - 01 1280 288 147 51.04% 141 48.96%
NEW ALBANY - 03 1092 200 78 39.00% 122 61.00%
NEW ALBANY - 05 1372 315 136 43.17% 179 56.83%
NEW ALBANY - 07 853 165 81 49.09% 84 50.91%
NEW ALBANY - 09 922 383 193 50.39% 190 49.61%
NEW ALBANY - 10 1116 281 129 45.91% 152 54.09%
NEW ALBANY - 11 1305 374 130 34.76% 244 65.24%
NEW ALBANY - 13 616 169 92 54.44% 77 45.56%
NEW ALBANY - 14 976 302 139 46.03% 163 53.97%
NEW ALBANY - 16 803 298 135 45.30% 163 54.70%
NEW ALBANY - 18 756 360 167 46.39% 193 53.61%
NEW ALBANY - 19 862 264 135 51.14% 129 48.86%
NEW ALBANY - 20 1207 308 175 56.82% 133 43.18%
NEW ALBANY - 21 863 154 60 38.96% 94 61.04%
NEW ALBANY - 22 942 210 90 42.86% 120 57.14%
NEW ALBANY - 23 1129 216 94 43.52% 122 56.48%
NEW ALBANY - 24 792 125 69 55.20% 56 44.80%
NEW ALBANY - 25 707 96 43 44.79% 53 55.21%
NEW ALBANY - 26 1029 290 139 47.93% 151 52.07%
NEW ALBANY - 27 901 237 116 48.95% 121 51.05%
NEW ALBANY - 28 1065 394 233 59.14% 161 40.86%
NEW ALBANY - 29 1065 227 117 51.54% 110 48.46%
NEW ALBANY - 40 887 298 138 46.31% 160 53.69%
NEW ALBANY - 41 1188 286 149 52.10% 137 47.90%
NEW ALBANY - 42 834 278 136 48.92% 142 51.08%
NEW ALBANY - 43 542 205 98 47.80% 107 52.20%
NEW ALBANY - 44 1176 408 190 46.57% 218 53.43%
Total 26280 7131 3409 47.81% 3722 52.19%
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CITY OF NEW ALBANY CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TRACY LYNN
SKAGGS
(REP)

VICKI
GLOTZBACH
(DEM)

ANDREW
NICHOLSON
(LIB)

Jurisdiction Wide
NEW ALBANY - 01 1280 287 98 34.15% 145 50.52% 44 15.33%
NEW ALBANY - 03 1092 204 46 22.55% 135 66.18% 23 11.27%
NEW ALBANY - 05 1372 315 85 26.98% 186 59.05% 44 13.97%
NEW ALBANY - 07 853 165 52 31.52% 86 52.12% 27 16.36%
NEW ALBANY - 09 922 379 123 32.45% 211 55.67% 45 11.87%
NEW ALBANY - 10 1116 279 77 27.60% 155 55.56% 47 16.85%
NEW ALBANY - 11 1305 375 84 22.40% 240 64.00% 51 13.60%
NEW ALBANY - 13 616 175 59 33.71% 95 54.29% 21 12.00%
NEW ALBANY - 14 976 303 99 32.67% 176 58.09% 28 9.24%
NEW ALBANY - 16 803 296 112 37.84% 156 52.70% 28 9.46%
NEW ALBANY - 18 756 354 112 31.64% 201 56.78% 41 11.58%
NEW ALBANY - 19 862 265 100 37.74% 136 51.32% 29 10.94%
NEW ALBANY - 20 1207 308 139 45.13% 137 44.48% 32 10.39%
NEW ALBANY - 21 863 153 51 33.33% 86 56.21% 16 10.46%
NEW ALBANY - 22 942 210 57 27.14% 123 58.57% 30 14.29%
NEW ALBANY - 23 1129 218 72 33.03% 124 56.88% 22 10.09%
NEW ALBANY - 24 792 125 48 38.40% 64 51.20% 13 10.40%
NEW ALBANY - 25 707 96 38 39.58% 48 50.00% 10 10.42%
NEW ALBANY - 26 1029 289 114 39.45% 143 49.48% 32 11.07%
NEW ALBANY - 27 901 233 81 34.76% 131 56.22% 21 9.01%
NEW ALBANY - 28 1065 390 174 44.62% 182 46.67% 34 8.72%
NEW ALBANY - 29 1065 228 92 40.35% 110 48.25% 26 11.40%
NEW ALBANY - 40 887 300 103 34.33% 170 56.67% 27 9.00%
NEW ALBANY - 41 1188 285 114 40.00% 150 52.63% 21 7.37%
NEW ALBANY - 42 834 272 107 39.34% 148 54.41% 17 6.25%
NEW ALBANY - 43 542 204 72 35.29% 123 60.29% 9 4.41%
NEW ALBANY - 44 1176 401 152 37.91% 207 51.62% 42 10.47%
Total 26280 7109 2461 34.62% 3868 54.41% 780 10.97%
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CITY OF NEW ALBANY COUNCIL MEMBER
DISTRICT 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DAVID C BETZ
(REP)

JENNIE E
COLLIER
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
NEW ALBANY - 01 1280 285 139 48.77% 146 51.23%
NEW ALBANY - 03 488 72 28 38.89% 44 61.11%
NEW ALBANY - 21 863 152 67 44.08% 85 55.92%
NEW ALBANY - 23 1129 216 92 42.59% 124 57.41%
Total 3760 725 326 44.97% 399 55.03%
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CITY OF NEW ALBANY COUNCIL MEMBER DISTRICT 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DAN COFFEY
(REP)

ADAM T
DICKEY
(DEM)

JEFFERY
MAYOTT  (LIB)

Jurisdiction Wide
NEW ALBANY - 16 803 292 121 41.44% 157 53.77% 14 4.79%
NEW ALBANY - 18 756 359 142 39.55% 187 52.09% 30 8.36%
NEW ALBANY - 19 862 266 120 45.11% 136 51.13% 10 3.76%
NEW ALBANY - 22 942 212 78 36.79% 124 58.49% 10 4.72%
NEW ALBANY - 29 1065 225 117 52.00% 98 43.56% 10 4.44%
Total 4428 1354 578 42.69% 702 51.85% 74 5.47%
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CITY OF NEW ALBANY COUNCIL MEMBER
DISTRICT 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DARRELL L
NEELEY
(REP)

GREG H
PHIPPS
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
NEW ALBANY - 03 604 129 37 28.68% 92 71.32%
NEW ALBANY - 05 1372 315 132 41.90% 183 58.10%
NEW ALBANY - 07 853 165 82 49.70% 83 50.30%
NEW ALBANY - 10 1116 279 126 45.16% 153 54.84%
NEW ALBANY - 13 616 173 101 58.38% 72 41.62%
Total 4561 1061 478 45.05% 583 54.95%
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CITY OF NEW ALBANY COUNCIL MEMBER
DISTRICT 4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DAVID
AEBERSOLD
(REP)

CHRISTOPHE
R
FITZGERALD

Jurisdiction Wide
NEW ALBANY - 11 1305 378 136 35.98% 242 64.02%
NEW ALBANY - 20 1207 309 183 59.22% 126 40.78%
NEW ALBANY - 24 792 124 61 49.19% 63 50.81%
NEW ALBANY - 25 707 96 46 47.92% 50 52.08%
NEW ALBANY - 41 242 57 30 52.63% 27 47.37%
Total 4253 964 456 47.30% 508 52.70%
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CITY OF NEW ALBANY COUNCIL MEMBER
DISTRICT 5

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ROSS HEINZ
(REP)

LOUISE
GOHMANN
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
NEW ALBANY - 09 922 377 187 49.60% 190 50.40%
NEW ALBANY - 14 976 300 126 42.00% 174 58.00%
NEW ALBANY - 26 1029 285 148 51.93% 137 48.07%
NEW ALBANY - 27 901 235 111 47.23% 124 52.77%
NEW ALBANY - 40 887 297 136 45.79% 161 54.21%
Total 4715 1494 708 47.39% 786 52.61%
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CITY OF NEW ALBANY COUNCIL MEMBER
DISTRICT 6

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

SCOTT A
BLAIR  (REP)

JO KRAUSE-
GRAVES
(DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
NEW ALBANY - 28 1065 396 252 63.64% 144 36.36%
NEW ALBANY - 41 946 226 141 62.39% 85 37.61%
NEW ALBANY - 42 834 272 154 56.62% 118 43.38%
NEW ALBANY - 43 542 204 120 58.82% 84 41.18%
NEW ALBANY - 44 1176 402 266 66.17% 136 33.83%
Total 4563 1500 933 62.20% 567 37.80%
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CITY OF NEW ALBANY COUNCIL MEMBER AT-LARGE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

STEFANIE
GRIFFITH
(REP)

JAY PAPP
(REP)

SCOTT W
WHALEN
(REP)

MAURY
GOLDBERG
(DEM)

ELAINE
GUNTERMAN-
MURPHY

DON UNRUH
(DEM)

JOSH (JT)
TURNER  (LIB)

Jurisdiction Wide
NEW ALBANY - 01 1280 721 135 18.72% 65 9.02% 103 14.29% 100 13.87% 108 14.98% 114 15.81% 96 13.31%
NEW ALBANY - 03 1092 538 70 13.01% 34 6.32% 57 10.59% 94 17.47% 123 22.86% 101 18.77% 59 10.97%
NEW ALBANY - 05 1372 837 116 13.86% 55 6.57% 100 11.95% 143 17.08% 164 19.59% 151 18.04% 108 12.90%
NEW ALBANY - 07 853 421 59 14.01% 26 6.18% 49 11.64% 67 15.91% 86 20.43% 72 17.10% 62 14.73%
NEW ALBANY - 09 922 988 156 15.79% 65 6.58% 134 13.56% 100 10.12% 177 17.91% 161 16.30% 195 19.74%
NEW ALBANY - 10 1116 744 106 14.25% 54 7.26% 82 11.02% 108 14.52% 155 20.83% 124 16.67% 115 15.46%
NEW ALBANY - 11 1305 1018 131 12.87% 54 5.30% 96 9.43% 157 15.42% 225 22.10% 210 20.63% 145 14.24%
NEW ALBANY - 13 616 470 74 15.74% 55 11.70% 68 14.47% 53 11.28% 75 15.96% 70 14.89% 75 15.96%
NEW ALBANY - 14 976 786 114 14.50% 62 7.89% 97 12.34% 91 11.58% 153 19.47% 140 17.81% 129 16.41%
NEW ALBANY - 16 803 790 138 17.47% 81 10.25% 128 16.20% 91 11.52% 125 15.82% 145 18.35% 82 10.38%
NEW ALBANY - 18 756 954 155 16.25% 95 9.96% 125 13.10% 112 11.74% 169 17.71% 168 17.61% 130 13.63%
NEW ALBANY - 19 862 692 123 17.77% 52 7.51% 109 15.75% 73 10.55% 121 17.49% 119 17.20% 95 13.73%
NEW ALBANY - 20 1207 821 148 18.03% 74 9.01% 145 17.66% 90 10.96% 140 17.05% 124 15.10% 100 12.18%
NEW ALBANY - 21 863 374 56 14.97% 26 6.95% 49 13.10% 57 15.24% 67 17.91% 74 19.79% 45 12.03%
NEW ALBANY - 22 942 552 85 15.40% 49 8.88% 75 13.59% 84 15.22% 105 19.02% 97 17.57% 57 10.33%
NEW ALBANY - 23 1129 547 90 16.45% 41 7.50% 76 13.89% 75 13.71% 97 17.73% 94 17.18% 74 13.53%
NEW ALBANY - 24 792 336 60 17.86% 37 11.01% 44 13.10% 40 11.90% 55 16.37% 49 14.58% 51 15.18%
NEW ALBANY - 25 707 228 41 17.98% 17 7.46% 32 14.04% 28 12.28% 40 17.54% 32 14.04% 38 16.67%
NEW ALBANY - 26 1029 763 116 15.20% 61 7.99% 109 14.29% 72 9.44% 128 16.78% 118 15.47% 159 20.84%
NEW ALBANY - 27 901 624 86 13.78% 39 6.25% 79 12.66% 65 10.42% 124 19.87% 111 17.79% 120 19.23%
NEW ALBANY - 28 1065 1037 182 17.55% 93 8.97% 181 17.45% 97 9.35% 161 15.53% 160 15.43% 163 15.72%
NEW ALBANY - 29 1065 599 115 19.20% 52 8.68% 97 16.19% 59 9.85% 96 16.03% 96 16.03% 84 14.02%
NEW ALBANY - 40 887 797 124 15.56% 55 6.90% 95 11.92% 89 11.17% 149 18.70% 136 17.06% 149 18.70%
NEW ALBANY - 41 1188 753 143 18.99% 65 8.63% 132 17.53% 80 10.62% 119 15.80% 111 14.74% 103 13.68%
NEW ALBANY - 42 834 739 130 17.59% 62 8.39% 123 16.64% 87 11.77% 138 18.67% 134 18.13% 65 8.80%
NEW ALBANY - 43 542 564 91 16.13% 40 7.09% 85 15.07% 62 10.99% 109 19.33% 101 17.91% 76 13.48%
NEW ALBANY - 44 1176 1097 184 16.77% 75 6.84% 191 17.41% 105 9.57% 192 17.50% 187 17.05% 163 14.86%
Total 26280 18790 3028 16.11% 1484 7.90% 2661 14.16% 2279 12.13% 3401 18.10% 3199 17.03% 2738 14.57%
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GEORGETOWN TOWN COUNCIL MEMBER
DISTRICT 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JASON
PARRISH
(REP)

NO
CANDIDATE
FILED  (DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
GEORGETOWN - 5 1566 65 65 100.00% 0 -
GEORGETOWN - 6 1135 64 64 100.00% 0 -
Total 2701 129 129 100.00% 0 -
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GEORGETOWN TOWN COUNCIL MEMBER
DISTRICT 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MATT NOLAN
(REP)

NO
CANDIDATE
FILED  (DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
GEORGETOWN - 5 1566 63 63 100.00% 0 -
GEORGETOWN - 6 1135 65 65 100.00% 0 -
Total 2701 128 128 100.00% 0 -
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GEORGETOWN TOWN BOARD MEMBER
DISTRICT 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DOUG
WACKER
(REP)

NO
CANDIDATE
FILED  (DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
GEORGETOWN - 5 1566 63 63 100.00% 0 -
GEORGETOWN - 6 1135 63 63 100.00% 0 -
Total 2701 126 126 100.00% 0 -
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GREENVILLE TOWN CLERK-TREASURER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JACK L
TRAVILLIAN
(REP)

NO
CANDIDATE
FILED  (DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
GREENVILLE - 3 943 54 54 100.00% 0 -
Total 943 54 54 100.00% 0 -
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GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL MEMBER
DISTRICT 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

SKIP POWELL
(REP)

NO
CANDIDATE
FILED  (DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
GREENVILLE - 3 943 55 55 100.00% 0 -
Total 943 55 55 100.00% 0 -
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GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL MEMBER
DISTRICT 2

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

KYLE KRUER
(REP)

NO
CANDIDATE
FILED  (DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
GREENVILLE - 3 943 54 54 100.00% 0 -
Total 943 54 54 100.00% 0 -
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GREENVILLE TOWN COUNCIL MEMBER
DISTRICT 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

GREG
REDDEN
(REP)

NO
CANDIDATE
FILED  (DEM)

Jurisdiction Wide
GREENVILLE - 3 943 56 56 100.00% 0 -
Total 943 56 56 100.00% 0 -


